FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0681-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commission of Potents	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	 Fleeze record the attached original docum Conveyance Type 	ent(s) or copy(les).			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreem	nant ·			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID#	License Change of Name	•			
Correction of PYO Frror Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.E. Government A	gendes)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., L	D,	Month Day Year 1/17/2007			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	X Mark If additional names of rec				
Name (line t) Fu Zhuri Precision Industry (Shen	Zhen) Co., LTD.	If document to be recorded			
Name (kne 2)		is an espignment and the receiving party is not			
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 788 Buildings, 98 Industrial Park, \	Van-Feng Village	of a domestic representative je ettached.			
Address (line 2) Sha-Jing Town, Bao'an District,		(Designation must be a separate document from			
		Assignment.)			
Chy	China P.R.C. 51810				
Domestic Representative Name and Add	IF988 Enter for the first Receiving Party or				
Name WEI-TE CHUNG		<u> </u>			
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.					
Address (Inne 2) 1650 Memorex Drive					
Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050					
Address (line 4)					
The state of the s	APPENDING				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of intermedian is estimated to average satisfacting the Got and assembled to peopletis the Cover Shoot. Send assemble regard D.C. 2023 and to the College of Landson.	Arteroptionship 35 minutes are for				
partitioning this dels headed to complete the Cover shoet. Event amount to everage partitioning this dels headed to complete the Cover shoet. Event amount or specific D.C. 2023 and to the Oblige of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manifesters Budget SEL-027, Patent and Trademark Assignments of the Cover shoet and Trademark Assignments and Tr	ing Shis burgier antimate in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chic agement and Budget, Paperwork Restriction Project (1984-8027), Wash sweet Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSAURANCE.	time for reviewing the document and if information (Machington, S.C. 3660). See CMB 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Express 00/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Separtment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Patenter additional (zhed Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional i	Receiving Party(les)	
Name (line t)	Foxconn Technology Co., LTD.	if document to be recorded to an essignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	3-2, Chung Shan Road	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (IIna 2)		document from Azalgament.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Cheng Taipel Hsien, Taiwan City State/Country 2	236 p Code
Name (line 1)		If decument to be recorded
		is an abeignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Chy State/Country	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	216 Code
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to	te same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	
<u> </u>		

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 09/30/99 OMS 0851-0627	B(Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (408) 919-6137
Name WEI	TE CHUNG		
Address (line 1) Foxo	onn international, inc.		
Address (line 2) 1650	Memorex Drive		
Address (line 3) Sant	a Clara, CA 95050		
Address (line 4)			
	er the total number of pa juding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 2
1	iber(s) or Patent Nun	• •	Mark If additional numbers attached
	nt Application Number or the F pplication Number(s)	Petent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH N	· · ·
10/901,513			Patent Number(s)
If this document is being signed by the first name	; filed together with a <u>new.</u> Pater of executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	on Treaty (PCT)		
	application number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not b	I.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties	al number of properties involved	. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40
Method of Pay Deposit Acco	/ment: Enclo unt	sed Deposit Account X]
	nt by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-3789
		uthorization to charge additional fee	
Statement and SI			s: Yes No X
To the best of attached cop indicated her	y is a true copy of the or	lef, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
	CHUNG	IN MAN	_ しんどひり
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date
			- <u> </u>
<u> </u>		\bigvee	

· PATENT

REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded		
		Reel	<u>Frame</u>	
10/901,513	Jul. 28, 2004	015637	0831	
10/921,405	Aug. 18, 2004	015719	0289	

WHEREAS, FU ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD. (hereinafter FU ZHUN) of 7&8 Buildings, 98 Industrial Park, Wan-Feng Village, Sha-Jing Town, Bao-An District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. and FOXCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter FTC) of 3-2, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. are desirous of jointly acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FU ZHUN and FTC, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 17th day of Tanany, 2007

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: PIAO YU

Title: Zeneral Counsel

RECORDED: 01/25/2007